ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, AHILYANAGAR
DATESHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2025-26)

GRADE: VII
DATE DAY GRADE —-VII
29 Jan 2026 Thursday English Listening Skill Exam
+Regular school
30 Jan 2026 Friday Hindi Sanskrit Listening Skill Exam
+Regular school
03 Feb 2026 Tuesday English Comprehension base Exam +Regular school
04 Feb 2026 Wednesday Mental Ability Exam +Regular school
05 Feb 2026 Thursday Hindi Comprehension base Exam +Regular school
07 Feb 2026 Saturday General Knowledge Written Exam +Regular school
07 March 2026 Saturday Marathi
08 March 2026 Sunday HOLIDAY
09 March 2026 Monday Sanskrit
10 March 2026 Tuesday PL
11 March 2026 Wednesday English
12 March 2026 Thursday PL
13 March 2026 Friday Hindi
14 March 2026 Saturday PL
15 March 2026 Sunday HOLIDAY
16 March 2026 Monday Science
17 March 2026 Tuesday PL
18 March 2026 Wednesday Social Science
19 March 2026 Thursday PL
20 March 2026 Freky Mathematics

Class VII
e Maximum marks OTBA 10 Mks + Transdisciplinary 10 Mks + Annual Exam 60/70 Mks.
School Reporting Time for students : 7:20 am.
Distribution of Answer sheets : 7:25 am
Distribution of Question Papers : 7:30 am
Question Paper Reading time : 7:30 am to 7:45 am
Writing time : 7:45 am to 10:55 am

NOTE:
e Orientation for Parents on 28th March 2026 , Venue : Auditorium, Timing : 8:30

to 9:30 am followed by PTM in SW school campus from 10:00 am to 12:30 pm.

e Attendance is mandatory.

GRADE- VII SYLLABUS FOR ANNUAL EXAM 2025-26




Subject

Syllabus

English

Literature:
Unit 4 - Travel and Adventure:
Ch 2: Travel (Poem)
Ch 3: Conquering the Summit
Unit 5 — Bravehearts :
Ch 1: A Homage to Our Brave Soldiers
Ch 2 :My Dear Soldiers (Poem)
Ch 3:Rani Abbakka

Grammar:

1. Subject- Verb Agreement
2. Active and Passive Voice
3. Direct and Indirect speech

Writing Skills:

Short: 1) Notice Writing
2) Diary Entry

Long: 1) Leave Application
2) E-mail Writing

Hindi
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Maths

Part - 1




Ch 6 Number Play

Ch 7 A tale of three intersecting lines
Part 2

Ch 1 Geometric twins

Ch 2 Operation with Integers

Ch 3 Finding common grounds

Ch 4 Another peek beyond the point
Ch 5 Connecting the dots

Ch 6 Construction and tilings

Ch 7 Finding the unknown

Science Ch 2: Exploring Substances: Acidic, Basic, and Neutral.
Ch 3: Electricity: Circuits and their Components
Ch 5: Changes Around Us: Physical and Chemical
Ch 6: Adolescence: A Stage of Growth and Change
Ch 7: Heat Transfer in Nature
Ch 8: Measurement of Time and Motion
Ch 10: Life Processes in Plants
Ch 11: Light: Shadows and Refl ections
SS Ch 2 : Understanding the weather
Ch 3 : Climates of India
Ch 6 the age of reorganization
Ch 7 : The Gupta Era: An age of tireless creativity
Ch 9 From the Rulers to the Ruled:Types of Government.
Ch 10 : The constitution of India
Ch 11: From Barter to money
Ch 12 Understanding Markets
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